OGGETAWAY A TRAVALLA ELITE EXPERIENCE







IGHT Included

ASIA: FUJIAN, CHINA
Discovery Tour to visit the Ganodema Farm and Factory



OG GETAWAY 2020 "GIFT" TRIP OVERVIEW

(Independent) Distribution Partners, who meet the qualification criteria listed below, may be offered a OG GETAWAY 2020 5 days and 4 nights "gift" trip to a destination in their respective Regions (Zanzibar/Tanzania, Fujian/China, Antalya/Turkey, Cuba, Hawaii) organized by Organo Gold Holdings, Limited.

The program qualification period is between September 1, 2019 to June 30, 2020 (10 months). Only participants who have met the criteria contained herein will be considered for the OG GETAWAY 2020 "gift" trip.

To be considered for the OG GETAWAY 2020 "gift" trip, a (Independent) Distribution Partner will meet ONE of the following criteria:

- Rank advance Sapphire and re-qualify 4 months out of 10 months.
- Rank advance Ruby and re-qualify 3 times out of 10 months.
- Rank advance Emerald and re-qualify 2 times out of 10 months.
- Rank advance Diamond and re-qualify 1 time out of 10 months.
- For Existing Sapphire they have to qualify 6 times out of 10.
- · For Existing Ruby they have to qualify 5 times out of 10.
- For Existing Emerald they have to qualify 4 times out of 1.
- For the existing high rank Diamond and above: they have to qualify at least 3 times at the rank of Diamond to be qualified.

(Independent) Distribution Partner may be allowed to invite ONE guest for the OG GETAWAY 2020 in his or her Region after meeting ALL the following criteria:

- Attend the Unite of your Region + 10 people from his or her team AND
- 2. Be a star achiever (for the entire period) AND
- Recruit a minimum of 2 new independent Distribution Partners per month AND
- 4. Produce 2 sapphires within your team AND
- 5. Acquire 10 customers

Distributors who stay active during the 10-month incentive period and remain in good standing throughout the qualification period may be considered for the "gift" trip.

Prior to the official notification certifying qualifiers to the OG GETAWAY 2020 "gift" trip, all information regarding qualification is unofficial and subject to change and verification by Organo Gold Holdings, Limited.

Organo Gold Holdings, Limited assumes no responsibility for notifying (Independent) Distribution Partners of any returns or cancellations within their organization that affect their qualification criteria.

Organo Gold Holdings, Limited recommends that (Independent) Distribution Partners keep track of their organization. Should there be any discrepancy in assessment of the qualification criteria, you will have a record of your business. You should inform Organo Gold Holdings, Limited by July 31, 2020 about any discrepancies you notice. Any discrepancy received after July 31, 2020 deadline will not be considered by Organo Gold Holdings, Limited. Determination on meeting the qualification

criteria is not finalized until the end of the incentive period. All determinations/decisions as to certification of the qualifiers are solely at Organo Gold Holding, Limited discretion.

OG GETAWAY 2020 "gift" trips are intended for gifting only the (Independent) Distribution Partners who meet the qualifying criteria and only for their personal use.

Obtaining OG GETAWAY 2020 "gift" trip fraudulently, by returns of products after the OG GETAWAY 2020 "gift" trip is given or otherwise, will invalidate the "gift" and may result in Organo Gold Holdings, Limited charging a fee for loss.

GENERAL RULES

- Only one (1) OG GETAWAY 2020 "gift" trip may be gifted per (Independent) Distribution Partner's account number. In no event may a (Independent) Distribution Partner receive more than one (1) OG GETAWAY 2020 "gift" trip.
- For all (Independent) Distribution Partners qualified for the 2020 OG GETAWAY the "gift" trip will include airline travel (some restrictions may apply).
- Current or previous (Independent) Distribution
 Partners who do not qualify for the OG GETAWAY
 2020 trip cannot be added as guests. Additional guest
 requests must be submitted by email for approval by
 Organo Gold Holding, Limited and the qualifier will be
 responsible for any extra charges and fees.
- 4. OG GETAWAY 2020 "gift" trip qualifiers will be notified on or before July 31, 2020 via email for those who have VALID email addresses associated with their accounts. If notification is returned as non-deliverable, the qualifier will lose the opportunity to receive the 2020 OG GETAWAY "gift" trip.
- Organo Gold Holding, Limited's determinations and decisions are final on all matters related to the OG GETAWAY 2020 "gift" trip qualifications.
- 6. OG GETAWAY 2020 "gift" trips can be given only to qualifiers who are 18 years of age or older at the start of the qualification period.
- 7. OG GETAWAY 2020 "gift" trip can be taken on the dates specified by Organo Gold Holdings, Limited.
- 8. If an (Independent) Distribution Partner chooses not to accept the OG GETAWAY 2020 "gift" trip given by Organo Gold Holdings, Limited or to cancel it, no cash will be substitute in exchange.
- By participating in the OG GETAWAY 2020 Organo Gold Holdings, Limited "gift" trips, (Independent) Distribution Partners consent to the use of their name and likeness for publicity and promotional purposes by Organo Gold Holdings, Limited without additional compensation, unless prohibited by law.
- 10. Trip assignment will be based on availability and the rank achieved.

- 11. There may be special restrictions for parents traveling with minor children. Please contact your local consulate for travel requirements. (Travel documents should be valid for more than six months before the traveling date).
- 12. Organo Gold Holdings, Limited will not be responsible for valid travel documents or approval of any travelling visas.
- 13. If a (Independent) Distribution Partner qualifies he/she is responsible for filling and submitting the Credit Card Billing Authorization Form to recognition@organogold.com. This form will be kept on file until 15 days after the conclusion of the OG GETAWAY 2020 "gift" trip.
- 14. If a (Independent) Distribution Partner decides to cancel the trip, cancellations must be in writing via email on or before July 31, 2020. Otherwise, a cancellation/no-show fee of \$400 may be charged to the Credit Card Billing Authorization Form submitted by the qualifier to compensate losses of Organo Gold Holdings, Limited related to the cancellation.
- 15. Organo Gold Holdings, Limited can cancel or modify this OG GETAWAY 2020 "gift" trip program as determined by Organo Gold Holdings, Limited at its sole discretion.
- 16. OG GETAWAY 2020 "gift" trip program is construed, governed and enforced in accordance with the laws of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region [S.A.R.], P.R.C., without regard to any jurisprudence, rules or other provisions regarding the conflict of laws (Private International Law) principles that would require the application of the laws of another jurisdiction, and all the participants of the program irrevocably submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region [S.A.R.], P.R.C.



